GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3560

ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010

FUND FOR AUXILIARY NURSE MID WIFE TRAINING SCHOOLS
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of funds allocated/sanctioned and utilised under the National Rural Health Mission Programme (NRHMP) for the setting up of Auxiliary Nurse Mid-wife (ANM) training schools during the last one year till date in the country including Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) the number of proposals forwarded by the State/UT Governments during the said period for the setting up of the said schools to the Union Government and the action taken thereon; and

(c) the time by which all the proposals are likely to be approved by the Union Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) The total amount allocated to all the States/UTs including Madhya Pradesh under National Rural Health Mission during the Financial Year 2009-10 is Rs.11586.34 crore.However,funds are not being released separately for setting up of ANM Schools as it is a part of the activities under RCH and Mission Flexible Pools. The total amount utilized by the States/UTs towards strengthening of Training Institutes is Rs 240.59 crore during the F.Y. 2009-10 (up to 31.12.2009). Out of this, Madhya Pradesh has utilized Rs.0.39 crore. A statement showing the funds utilized by the States/UTs towards strengthening of Training Institutes is annexed.

(b) & (c) The Nursing Division in the Ministry has received 31 proposals from the States/UTs for setting up of ANM Schools. It has been decided to provide assistance during the Xl Plan for setting up of ANM Schools in those Districts of the States (including high focussed) where there is no ANM School.
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